Press Release



FSE Lifestyle wins 2 accolades in HKIRA's 10th Investor Relations Awards: "Best ESG (Social) Award" and "Best Annual Report Award"

8 July 2024, Hong Kong – **FSE Lifestyle Services Limited** ("FSE Lifestyle" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group", stock code: 331.HK) was honored with two prestigious awards: "**Best ESG (Social) Award**" and "**Best Annual Report Award**" at the Hong Kong Investor Relations Association (HKIRA) 10th Investor Relations Awards 2024.

Mr. Patrick Lam, Executive Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of FSE Lifestyle, said, "We are honored to have received wide recognition from the investment community for our efforts in enhancing investor relations and fulfilling our corporate social responsibilities. We always maintain close communication with the investors. Their valuable opinions have not only guided our environmental, social, and governance (ESG) strategies and the compilation of our annual reports, but also inspire us to continuous improvement. Moving forward, FSE Lifestyle will continue to implement our sustainable development plans, strengthen our investor relations endeavours, pursue high level corporate governance standards, and hence to create sustained values for our shareholders."

FSE Lifestyle has outstanding performance in fulfilling its corporate social responsibility. The Group's annual signature FSE Caring Day event actively serves the local communities and help different underprivileged groups, strengthening the Group's social participation and influence.

According to Mr. Patrick Lam, "The **Best ESG (Social) Award** demonstrates our responsibility and commitment as a corporate citizen, offering positive contributions to social harmony, and receiving recognition from all walks of life. Whereas the **Best Annual Report Award**, highlighting our efforts in enhancing the quality of information disclosure to the investors." FSE Lifestyle's annual report is well-structured and coherent in terms of layout design, content arrangement, and financial information disclosure. It comprehensively showcases the Group's business development, financial performance, and most importantly, describes the management team's vision and strategic planning. The chart design is visually appealing.



The Hong Kong Investor Relations Awards was established in 2015, aiming to encourage, recognize, and commend individuals and listed companies on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange for their outstanding performance in the local investor relations industry. FSE Lifestyle is honored to have stood out among many competitors, not only highlighting the Group's unwavering commitment to fulfilling social responsibility but also reflecting the Group's tireless efforts in providing comprehensive and detailed information to investors.

- End -

Photo 1:



FSE Lifestyle has won the "Best ESG (Social) Award" and "Best Annual Report Award" in the HKIRA 10th Investor Relations Awards 2024. From left to Dr. Steve Cheng, Executive Director of FSE Lifestyle (left), and Mr. Samuel Chan, Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary of FSE Lifestyle at the Award Presentation Ceremony.



About FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

FSE Lifestyle Services Limited is a leading lifestyle services conglomerate with three major business segments: property and facility management services, city essential services and E&M services. Our business units are the market leaders in their respective industries, including Urban Group, Kiu Lok Group, Waihong Services Group, Far East Engineering Services, FSE Environmental Group, Nova Insurance Group, General Security Group, Perfect Event Services and FSE Engineering Group.

Leveraging the extensive experience, professional expertise and market knowledge of our business units, as well as the substantial synergies generated among the companies under FSE Lifestyle, we have established a robust service network. We provide comprehensive "one-stop" professional services to renowned clients and major building contractors engaged in property development, public infrastructure, education and transportation facilities, as well as the entertainment and tourism industries in Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China.

This press release is available for downloading from the FSE Lifestyle Website: www.fse.com.hk

For inquiries, please contact:

Ms. Karin Chan
Manager, Branding and Communications
(852) 2626 7670
karinchan@fse.com.hk